there is no such report, the certificate of an authorized officer of the corporation that such 
statements were prepared without audit from the books and records of the corporation. 

If this corporation has members, then, if this corporation receives Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000), or more, in gross revenues or receipts during the fiscal year, this corporation shall 

automatically send the above annual report to all members, in such manner, at such time, and with 
such contents, including an accompanying report from independent accountants or certification of